2

1

Y'

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Reno, Nevada 89501 (702) 786-1161 15

16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

26

27 28

## HOSPITAL LIEN

WASHOE MEDICAL CENTER A NON-PROFIT NEVADA CORPORATION MILL AND KIRMAN RENO, NEVADA

(N.R.S. 108.590, et. seq.)

NOTICE is hereby given that WASHOE MEDICAL CENTER has rendered services in hospitalization for JOSEPH P. VELLA, a person who was injured on the 22nd day of April, 1988, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, on or about the 22nd day of April, 1988; and that WASHOE MEDICAL CENTER hereby claims a lien upon any money due or owing or any claim for compensation, damages, contribution, settlement or judgment from any other person or persons, corporation or association liable for the injury alleged to have caused the injury, or liable for payment of the expenses herein incurred, said parties being the following:

## COMMERCIAL INSURANCE

The hospitalization was rendered to the injured party between April 22, 1988 and April 27, 1988, Account Number 0038041976.

## ITEMIZED STATEMENT

For hospitalization and related medical services rendered to the patient JOSEPH P. VELLA, in accordance with the itemized statement attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and by this reference made a part hereof.

That ninety (90) days have not elapsed since the termination of hospitalization; and that the claimant's demands for such care or services is in the sum of ELEVEN THOUSAND FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTY FOUR CENTS (\$11,047.74), and no part thereof has been paid; and that there is now due and owing and remaining of such sum, after deducting all credits and offsets, the sum of ELEVEN THOUSAND FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTY FOUR CENTS (\$11,047.74), with interest at the rate of Twelve Percent (12%) per annum commencing 30 days from date of discharge, in which amount lien is hereby claimed.

> WASHOE MEDICAL CENTER A Non-profit Nevada Corporation

Legal Coordinator

179373

MIRIN 688 PAGE 628

Keith S.K. Ching Attorney at Law STATE OF NEVADA )
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

I, RAY WHITE, being first duly sworn deposes and says:
That she is the claimant herein named in the foregoing
claim of lien; that he has read the same and know the
contents thereof; that the same is true to the best of his
knowledge, except as to those matters therein contained on
information and belief, and as to those matters he believes
them to be true.

RAY WHITE, Legal Coordinator

CHERYL B WOODMAN

Notary Public State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washing County

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES SEPT 4 156.

WASSOE WIDICAL CENTER		·			<b>.</b>	3 PATIENT CONTROL NUMBER	OF BILL
7.7 PRINGLE WAY		I PROV NO		TAX NO	7 MEDICARE NO	5036041976	111
PERC, NEVADA 89320							96625 965 VC01992
1702) E28-4180		3 T		213754	CITY	1 11-16	STATE ZP
VELLA, JUSEPH P.		424 MA	PLF		SAM E	RUHO	CA 94096
12 BIRTH DATE DI BEX H ME 15 DATE 16 1-		AH 20 DH 2		BIATEMENT COYER			24 LAD 27
ภ~(역~50 M점 M 4+22~만원 .	27 2 4	1		22-85	4-27-1	<u> </u>	
	D DATE	CO	DATE	CO CO	OCCURRENCE DATE	CD FROM	RRENCE BPAN THROUGH
<u> </u>		CON	Office Coors	I MO	OD PLECORID (PINTS) I REPL 42 HOT MP 43 E	4 82 45	
VELLA, JUSEPH P.		3.54	7.444	ET TUPH 4	I REPL   47 HOT MP   43 E		- (* ] <del>-</del> <sup>(</sup> ( )
424 MAPLE		49 YALI	ri	OZ AMT	E conjuntation of the CD	YALUE (	VALUE :
SAN BRUNG CA 94	1096	!				\ \	:
SO DESCRIPTION		O ]	300 00 C		32.60	<u> </u>	94
REDISURGIGAN SELL	: 280.0	1		400.00	1450	\_\_\	
THA PHACY WINDS TO BE THE SECOND		250	l l	766.90	766.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
MED'/SURG SUPPLIES	:	270	1	882 85	8826	85	
BRO STRETS WELL STORY OF STREET		274		512.00			1347
LAUCHATORY  MANUARIMENTERSENSES	•	320	400	267,00 131.00	1067	76.	
OPERATING ROOF		36.0		E07.50	2807	76.	
ANSTRUCTURE		370	- AFT	435,00	76.		
RESPIRATURY		41,5	3/	46.00	4.	·	\
一场并来"自己也有到 <b>医聚长高维斯</b> 维尔克里亚。"		420		410.00	410		
FMERGENCY ROCK	<u>:</u>	450 545		360.90 990.09	360i 990i		
SECCIERY ROOM	* 1	777	796.	238150	238	1 .	
					/		
TOTALS		(1)	13	C 47.74	(11047)	74	
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF			Marine Control		1		
AMAGEN COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		The state of the s					1 200
/ /		1					
THE COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF		the a	un a	\	<b>\</b>		, Jakoba
		1. 1	_ N	\			
PAGE 1 OF 1	e Marian de la Carlo		11	1:			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
" GOMMERCIAL THRURANCE	SHEEL SO ASC CO	DEDUCTIBLE	81 CO-IN	BURANCE	62 EST. RESPONSIBLE	ITY 63 PRIOR PAYMENTS	84 EST AMOUNT DUE
· xkumerkafixamen	/ II	;		<b> </b>  :			10.00
and the statement of th	1		2 2 1 / 1	/	Land Popular	A selection in the selection of the sele	. Call and
		DUE	FROM PA	TENT			11047.74
PATIENT	MI 01	CERT -BSN-HIC -	-		UP NAME TTER VIKI	NG RANGE	
		/ 0	23			NG 55180	/ 13 2 3
MODE IN THE PARTY AND LESS AND INCOME. CONTRACTOR AND	F. 12	Se i i i i i i i	Maria de la composição de La composição de la compo		Students in		in the state of th
P 1 FITTER VIKING PROTE	1 76	EMPLOYEE IO	78	EMPLOYER LOCATE	ж		
The contract of the contract o	CITON		17028				
PRINCIPAL AND OTHER DIAGNOSES DESCRIPTIONS	+		1028	77 PRIN COD	£	OTHER DIAGNOSES	
				650	21 931	04" { 8162	<u>(1)                                    </u>
83 PRINCIPAL AND DTHEN PROCEDURES DESCRIPTIONS	/			9935	DATE CD	732	OF G G
A Compact of Second	TREATMENT AUTH	SO ATTE	HOING PHYSICIAN I	l l	<u> </u>	DOTHER PHYSICIAN ID	9999
SE APP FROM SE APP. THROUGH SE GAC		CA	FFERAT				179373
8000 CORPORATE DRIVE	WELDARE F	HIND L		VERIFIED N.C. STAY	DATES FORMI	AMEGIARY USE ONLY	
LANDOVER, MD 20785-223	9	1	ANT REIM	BU MD S.E.C.	H Pris CO		
,	•		AMI BER	SAMOR U		APPROV	BY DATE APPROV
•			95 I CEATH	Y THAT THE CERTIF	CATIONS ON THE REVI	ERSE APPLY 10 THIS BILL AND	THE MADE A PART HEREOF
HCFA-1450 INSTI	TUTION CO	PΥ	PROVIDER REPRESENT	IATINE X			DATE
mente di restata desimble disputação per esse di provincia de la completa del completa del completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la com					200K	688 MOE 63	0

AND THE SECOND S

179373

BOOK 688 PAGE 631

\*88 JUN -6 A11:08

RECORDER

RECORDER

DEPUTY